Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2020-21 Reply Serial No.

FHB(FE)287

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 3572)

Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not specified

Programme: (2) Environmental Hygiene and Related Services

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Regarding damage to facilities under the management of the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department, please provide information on:

(@)

(b)

the number of facilities (e.g. refuse bins) managed by the Department, which were damaged between June 2019 and 24 November 2019, as well as the types, quantities and value of such facilities; and

the number of facilities (e.g. refuse bins) managed by the Department, which have been damaged since 24 November 2019, as well as the types, quantities and value of such facilities.

Asked by: Hon HO Chun-yin, Steven (LegCo internal reference no.: 6)

Reply:
(a) Between June and November 2019, about 1 180 litter containers, 80 cigarette butt

(b)

containers, 20 dog excreta collection bins and 110 recyclables collection bins (RCBs) of the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department were sabotaged. The replacement cost of these facilities is about $1.6 million.

Between December 2019 and February 2020, about 100 litter containers, 20 cigarette butt containers and 10 RCBs of the Department were sabotaged. The replacement cost of these facilities is about $100,000.

- End -
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